Thorlabs.com - Mounted Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 1050 - 1700 nm
MOUNTED ACHROMATIC DOUBLETS,  AR COATED:  1050  -  1700  nm
Hide Overview
General Specifications
Design Wavelengths 1016 nm, 1330 nm, and 1550 nm
AR Coating Range
1050 - 1620 nm or
1050 - 1700 nm (-C Coating)

emerging from the curved side will be collimated).
For best performance, the side of the lens with the largest radius of
curvature (flattest side) should face away from the collimated beam. Please see the diagram under the reference drawing link below for details.
Custom Achromatic Lenses
Thorlabs' optics business unit has a wide breadth of manufacturing capabilities that allow us to offer a variety of custom achromatic optics for both OEM sales and low
quantity one-off orders. Achromatic optics with customer-defined sizes, focal lengths, substrate materials, cement materials, and coatings are all available as
customs. In addition, we can offer optics that exceed the specifications of our stock catalog offerings. To receive more information or inquire about a custom order,
please contact Tech Support.
PERFORMANCE
Detailed information regarding each achromatic doublet can be found in the Zemax® files included with the support documents for each doublet. Below are some
examples of how the performance of these lenses can be examined using the Zemax® files.
Focal Shift vs. Wavelength
Thorlabs' achromatic doublets are optimized to provide a nearly constant focal length across a broad bandwidth. This is accomplished by utilizing a multi-element
design to minimize the chromatic aberration of the lens. Dispersion in the first (positive) element of the doublet is corrected by the second (negative) element,
resulting in better broadband performance than spherical singlets or aspheric lenses. The graph below shows the paraxial focal shift as a function of wavelength for
the AC254-125-C, which is a 125 mm focal length, Ø25.4 mm achromatic doublet AR coated for the 1050 to 1700 nm range.
Click to Enlarge
Figure 1
Wavefront Error and Spot Size
Thorlabs' spherical doublet lenses have been corrected for various aberrations, including spherical aberration, chromatic aberration, and coma. One way of displaying

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC050-008-C-ML 5.0 7.5 5.2 4.7 4.6 -3.9 -23.9 2.5 1.5 3.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
M9 x 0.5
AC050-010-C-ML 5.0 10.0 6.9 6.2 4.6 -4.6 36.0 2.5 1.5 3.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC050-015-C-ML 5.0 15.0 11.6 10.8 5.3 -5.5 15.2 2.0 1.3 2.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC060-010-C-ML 6.0 10.0 8.5 8.3 10.4 -3.6 -9.2 3.5 1.3 3.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-013-C-ML 6.35 12.7 11.4 11.1 13.2 -4.9 -12.4 2.8 1.3 3.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-015-C-ML 6.35 15.0 14.4 14.0 22.7 -4.9 -11.3 2.3 1.3 2.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the
lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount, as shown in the reference drawing.

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC080-010-C-ML 8.0 10.0 7.2 6.9 7.1 -4.9 -20.0 4.2 1.3 3.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
M12 x 0.5
AC080-016-C-ML 8.0 16.0 12.3 11.5 7.5 -7.8 68.5 3.5 1.3 3.8 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-020-C-ML 8.0 20.0 15.7 14.8 7.8 -8.6 31.9 3.3 1.3 3.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-030-C-ML 8.0 30.0 27.3 26.8 12.3 -16.0 -70.4 2.3 2.3 3.7 N-PK52A/N-SF6
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the
lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount, as shown in the reference drawing.

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC127-019-C-ML 12.7 19.0 15.4 13.0 12.4 -10.0 -48.8 5.0 1.5 4.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6
SM05
(0.535"-40)
AC127-025-C-ML 12.7 25.0 20.3 17.4 12.0 -12.9 151.7 4.7 1.5 4.5 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-030-C-ML 12.7 30.0 24.5 21.4 12.4 -14.0 65.3 4.7 1.5 4.8 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-050-C-ML 12.7 50.0 43.5 40.3 16.0 -18.4 44.6 4.0 1.5 4.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC127-075-C-ML 12.7 75.0 69.8 66.7 23.2 -27.9 66.7 3.0 1.5 3.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the
lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount, as shown in the reference drawing.

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC254-030-C-ML 25.4 30.0 22.2 19.4 21.1 -15.2 -71.1 13.0 1.8 9.4 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
SM1
(1.035"-40)
AC254-035-C-ML 25.4 35.0 27.4 24.3 23.2 -17.9 -105.2 11.5 1.8 8.7 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-C-ML 25.4 40.0 32.8 29.5 24.4 -21.1 -143.9 10.0 1.8 7.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-045-C-ML 25.4 45.0 36.7 32.8 22.9 -23.7 900.0 9.6 1.8 7.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-C-ML 25.4 50.0 41.2 37.0 22.9 -25.9 194.5 9.0 1.8 7.4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-060-C-ML 25.4 60.0 50.5 46.0 23.9 -28.1 112.1 8.3 1.8 7.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-075-C-ML 25.4 75.0 64.9 60.2 26.4 -29.4 84.9 7.6 1.8 7.1 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-100-C-ML 25.4 100.0 90.3 85.6 32.1 -38.0 93.5 6.5 1.8 6.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-150-C-ML 25.4 150.0 140.8 136.3 42.7 -52.0 111.5 5.0 2.5 6.3 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-200-C-ML 25.4 200.0 193.1 189.0 70.0 -95.9 274.3 4.0 3.0 6.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-250-C-ML 25.4 250.0 235.2 230.5 44.0 -57.7 93.1 4.5 2.5 6.0 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-300-C-ML 25.4 300.0 285.8 281.3 52.5 -68.5 112.2 4.5 2.5 6.2 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-400-C-ML 25.4 400.0 386.8 382.5 70.0 -93.1 151.4 4.2 2.5 6.1 SF2/N-SF6HT
AC254-500-C-ML 25.4 500.0 486.7 482.5 87.9 -115.5 194.5 3.5 2.0 5.0 SF2/N-SF6HT
javascript:;
javascript:;

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC508-075-C-ML 50.8 75.0 63.0 60.5 49.9 -39.1 -230.7 19.0 2.5 13.1 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
SM2
(2.035"-40)
AC508-080-C-ML 50.8 80.0 66.9 63.6 47.2 -43.2 -640.7 18.0 2.5 12.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-100-C-ML 50.8 100.0 83.0 77.9 44.7 -48.3 259.4 17.0 2.5 12.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC508-150-C-ML 50.8 150.0 117.7 109.9 39.5 -49.9 83.6 18.0 5.0 17.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
ACT508-200-C-ML 50.8 200.0 182.4 177.6 86.6 -89.3 298.2 12.2 7.0 16.5 H-LAF3B/H-ZF52GT
ACT508-250-C-ML 50.8 250.0 235.7 231.1 104.7 -110.1 349.5 10.0 5.0 12.8 H-LAF3B/H-ZF52GT
ACT508-300-C-ML 50.8 300.0 290.8 287.0 199.7 -91.4 Plano 10.0 5.0 13.4 H-LAF3B/H-ZF13
ACT508-400-C-ML 50.8 400.0 389.7 385.9 228.7 -64.9 Plano 10.0 6.0 14.6 H-ZK50/H-F4
ACT508-500-C-ML 50.8 500.0 489.7 485.9 285.9 -81.9 Plano 10.0 6.0 14.9 H-ZK50/H-F4
ACT508-750-C-ML 50.8 750.0 739.8 736.0 429.4 -128.1 Plano 10.0 6.0 15.3 H-ZK50/H-F4
AC508-1000-C-ML 50.8 1000.0 990.3 985.5 173.0 -234.3 336.0 6.0 3.0 8.1 SF5/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the
lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount, as shown in the reference drawing.